Production Sensitivity

Level - The table below shows the results of a
10 and   20%   reduction   in  target   production
levels on per acre contribution margins.

Prod'n -20% -10% Target
Year

3 ($187) ($59) ($155)
4 993 1,301 1,069
5 2,585 3,149 2,723
6 3.334 4,026 3,504
7 3,770 4,539 3,959
8 3,770 4,539 3,959

Timing -  Projected margins are also affected
by how soon trees come into production.  The
table below summarizes the impacts of
delaying target production by 1 and 2 years.

Delay 2 Yr 1 Yr Target
Year
   3 ($682) ($682) ($155)

4 (682) (155) 1,069
5 (155) 1,069 2,723
6 1,069 2,723 3,504
7 2,723 3,504 3,959
8 3,504 3,959 3,959

Price/lb $0.30 $0.47 $0.60
Year

3 ($538) ($155) $137
4 151 1,069 1,771
5 1,040 2,723 4,010
6 1,438 3,504 5,083
7 1,664 3,959 5,714
8 1,664 3,959 5,714

Introduction

This budget estimates the direct income and
expenses to establish one acre of apricots
planted at a density of 150 trees/acre
(approximately  18' x 16' spacing).  It is
intended to assist producers in evaluating the
financial requirements of the establishment
period.

A total farm financial analysis should be
completed in order to determine the impact of
a new planting on the total  business.  A
complete set of planning forms is available
from any district office of the BC Ministry
of Agriculture and Food.

 Price Sensitivity

The following table shows the impact on gross
margin resulting from a change in projected